GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL WEST BENGAL FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES 13-D Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata- 700 016

Memo No : IND/WB/FES/20172018/831 DATE: 02/07/2018

From:

The Director

Fire Prevention Wing,

West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services.

To:

MERLIN PROJECTS LTD

MOUZA - DIGLA, JL NO. - 18, CS KHATIAN NO. - 481, 513, 173/1, 173, CS DAG NO. - 1509, 1514, 1515, 1516, 1517, 1518, 1519, 1520, 1516/1615, 1521, 1522, 1523, HOLDING NO. - 147(NEW), 605 (OLD), R.N. GUHA ROAD, KOLKATA.

Dum Dum F.S., Dum Dum,

North 24 Parganas - 700028.

Sub :Revised Fire Safety Certificate for proposed construction of 4 Nos. Tower comprising with 2B+G+XIII storied under group Residential Building at the premises No. 147(new) R. N. Guha Road, Ward No. 09, under South Dum Dum Municipality,Kolkata-28.

This is in reference to your Application No. IND/WB/FES/20172018/831,dated 02/07/2018, regarding the Fire Safety Measurer proposed construction of 4 Nos. Tower comprising with 2B+G+XIII storied under group Residential Building at the premises No. 147(new) R. N. Guha Road, Ward No. 09, under South Dum Dum Municipality,Kolkata-28..

The plan submitted by you was scrutinized and marked as found necessary from Fire Safety point of view. In returning one set of plan with recommendation, this is issuing Revised Fire Safety Recommendation in favour of the aforesaid building subject to the compliance of the following fire safety measure.

Recommendation:

1. Previous Fire Safety Recommendation for 4 Nos. Tower comprising with B+G+XII storied

under group Residential Building at the premises No. 147(new) R. N. Guha Road, Ward No. 09, under South Dum Dum Municipality, Kolkata-28, issued vide Memo No: IND/WB/FES/20172018/831 Date: 30/11/2017, will be followed strictly.

Director
West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services